## CORRIGENDUM FOR TECHNO COMMERCIAL BID

The Corrigendum against our Public tender no. PUR/3/RC/Eimco Elecon make spares/1120 dtd 16/11/2023 with respect to tender number & date, Submission of Tender date and Tender Due / Opening date:

1) Tender no.

FOR : PUR/3/RC/Eimco Elecon make spares/1120 dtd 16/11/2023 READ : PUR/3/RC/Eimco Elecon make spares/1137 dtd 19/12/2023

2) Submission of Tender date

FOR : On or before 20/12/2023 by 12:30PM READ : On or before 17/01/2024 by 12:30PM

3) Tender Due / Opening date on

FOR : 21/12/2023 at 3:00PM READ : 18/01/2024 at 3:00PM

Rest of the terms and conditions of the tender will be remain unaltered.

KIW1, 7/12/23

(Rajesh Kumar Gupta) Asst. Purchase Officer

Jehn 12/23